


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		2F Enterprises	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - SITE								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	60	HR	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
6	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL(INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	10	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00
7	SIDEWALK REMOVAL(INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	60	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00
8	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER(INCL. TOP COURSE)	10	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00
9	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	10	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
10	PEDESTRIAN CURB REMOVAL(INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	12	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK(4 IN DEPTH)(INCL. TOP COURSE)	65	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE 24" X 48" TRUNCATED DOME	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
13	4-FT CHAIN LINK FENCE W/POSTS & GATE	57	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,985.00
14	RELOCATE MAILBOX	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
15	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	FURNISH AND INSTALL STAIRWAY	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL				\$ 33,810.00		\$ 51,385.00		\$ 63,325.00
	ALTERNATE 1								
	3278 W. 9TH COURT								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL(INCL. SAW CUTS)	6	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00
3	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (INCL. TOP COURSE)	6	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
	ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL				\$ 1,040.00		\$ 2,150.00		\$ 1,294.00
	ALTERNATE 2								
	UNITED METHODIST CHURCH(KENNEWICK AVE AND DAYTON ST.)								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	SIDEWALK REMOVAL(INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	10	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	CONCRETE SIDEWALK(4-IN DEPTH)(INCL. TOP COURSE)	10	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	SALVAGE CONCRETE TREE FRAME	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	CONCRETE TREE FRAME	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	TREE REMOVAL	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
7	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREE	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
8	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE TREE CURB	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 2 TOTAL				\$ 7,000.00		\$ 10,205.00		\$ 7,600.00
	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1819-18 (City-wide Pedestrian Improvements). A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.								
									
	Heath Mellotte, PE								
	Design Services Manager								